PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to all residents of Pigeon Forge, Tennessee, and to all persons interested, that open, public, regular meetings of the governing bodies of the City of Pigeon Forge, Tennessee, for September 2023 are as follows:

CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS: Monday, September 11, 2023 and Monday, September 25, 2023, 5:30 p.m., Council Chambers, City Hall, Pigeon Forge, Tennessee.

PIGEON FORGE PLANNING COMMISSION WORK SESSION: Thursday, September 7, 2023, 9:00 a.m., Council Chambers, City Hall, Pigeon Forge, Tennessee.

PIGEON FORGE PLANNING COMMISSION: Tuesday, September 26, 2023, 3:00 p.m., Council Chambers, City Hall, Pigeon Forge, Tennessee.

BEER BOARD: Wednesday, September 27, 2023, 11:00 a.m., Council Chambers, City Hall, Pigeon Forge, Tennessee.

LIBRARY BOARD: Wednesday, September 27, 2023, 12:00 p.m., Boardroom, Library, Pigeon Forge, Tennessee.

TREE BOARD: Thursday, September 28, 2023, 11:30 a.m., Boardroom, Community Center, Pigeon Forge, Tennessee.

EDUCATION FUNDING BOARD: Wednesday, September 6, 2023, 10:00 a.m., Meeting Room A, City Hall Complex, Pigeon Forge, Tennessee.

There will be considered at such meetings all matters, which may be properly considered by the governing bodies of the City of Pigeon Forge, Tennessee at regular meetings. The public is invited to attend and may speak during the public comment period.

11115 1	day of September, 2023.	
		Earlene M. Teaster, City Manager

This 1st day of September 2023